

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17718/2025

Ashok Kumar & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Kishan Dehi & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Tiwari

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

19/03/2026

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given *dasti* as well to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

List the matter on 23.04.2026.

Till the next date, parties are directed to maintain status quo *qua* the land in question being Khasra Nos. 33 & 6, situated at Village Ujoli, Tehsil Kotkasim, District Alwar.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DIPESH CHAYAL /21