

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17718/2025
CNR: RJHC020918642025 | URN: CW / 40170U / 2025

Ashok Kumar & Anr. -----Petitioners

Versus

Kishan Dehi through Legal Heirs and Ors. -----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Tiwari
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

03/08/2026

The matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 filed by the applicants – petitioners seeking modification in the interim order dated 19.03.2026 passed by this Court stating that the words “Khasra no 33 & 6, situated at Village Ujoli, Tehsil Kotkasim, District Alwar” has been inadvertently mentioned instead of **“Khata no 142 total 33 Khasra numbers measuring 75 Beegha and Khata no 6 Total 2 Khasra numbers measuring 2 beegha and 15 Biswa situated at Village Ujoli Tehsil Kotkasim District Alwar now District Khairthal Tizara”**.

Taking note of the aforesaid prayer and also the fact that the correction so sought is in an ex-parte interim order, the application No.1/2026 is disposed of and the words “Khasra no 33 & 6, situated at Village Ujoli, Tehsil Kotkasim, District Alwar” be replaced by **“Khata no 142 total 33 Khasra numbers measuring 75 Beegha and Khata no 6 Total 2 Khasra numbers measuring 2 beegha and 15 Biswa situated at Village Ujoli Tehsil Kotkasim District Alwar now District Khairthal Tizara”**.

This order shall be read as a part of the earlier interim order dated 19.03.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J